SUNSET AVIATION
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Beech Aircraft 1900

Fly Right, Inc. Concord, NC (704) 720-9623

Beech Aircraft Baron 58P

Actual Flight Checks, LLC

Advanced Flight Training International
Aircraft Simulator Training

American Bonanza Society (Beechcraft Pil
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
BPT

Dallas Training Center

Executive Flight Training, LLC

Flight Safety International

Florida Flight Center

In Flight Review, Inc

M & M Aviation Service

MCJ Recurrent Training

ProAir Training Systems

Proficient Flight

Recurrent Pilot, LLC

RJ Tutt Aviation

Robert Rupard

RWR Pilot Training

Haddon Heights, NJ
Sebastian, FL
Burnet, TX

Wichita, KS

Vero Beach, FL
Minden, NV
Grapevine, TX
Beaufort, SC
Wichita, KS
Bradenton, FL
Tampa, FL

North Little Rock, AR
Norwalk, CA
Lincoln, R
Waukesha, WI
Chamblee, GA
Stockton, CA
Atlanta, GA

Baltimore, MD

(954) 257-1160
(772) 473-7356
(512) 234-0045
(316) 945-1700
(772) 532-4012
(775) 230-8363
(817) 488-4870
(843) 521-9412
(316) 612-5300
(941) 376-3500
(813) 264-5583
(501) 758-4019
(562) 864-9539
(401) 831-3100
(866) 849-0141
(678) 367-4570
(209) 482-7433
(404) 729-1450
(410) 435-3333
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Sabris Corporation

Simcom Training Centers

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Simpro

Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center
Staraero Partners Group

TBM Pro Training

Wright Aviation Services LLC

Beech Aircraft Baron B55/ B56 / B58

Witchita, KS
Vero Beach, FL
Orlando, FL
Sugar Grove, IL
Tucson, AZ
Millville, NJ

Phoenix, AZ

(316) 685-2324

(407) 275-1050
(630) 466-7100
(520) 294-2727
(856) 293-9000
(781) 520-9778

(480) 203-0599

Access Flight Training Services
Advance Aviation Training

Advanced Flight Specialists
Advanced Flight Training International
Aero-Tech, Inc.

Aircraft Simulator Training

American Bonanza Society (Beechcraft Pil
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
BPT

Dallas Training Center

Executive Flight Training, LLC

Flight Safety International

Florida Flight Center

Willoughby, OH
Freeport, IL
Columbus, OH
Sebastian, FL
Lexington, KY
Burnet, TX
Wichita, KS

St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Minden, NV
Grapevine, TX
Beaufort, SC
Wichita, KS

Bradenton, FL

(855) 747-1200
(815) 232-9218
(614) 237-4321
(772) 473-7356
(859) 254-8906
(512) 234-0045
(316) 945-1700
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(775) 230-8363
(817) 488-4870
(843) 521-9412
(316) 612-5300
(941) 376-3500
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In Flight Review, Inc

M & M Aviation Service

MCJ Recurrent Training

National Flight Simulator

Pilot Training and Standardization, LLC
ProAir Training Systems

Professional Training International
Proficient Flight

Recurrent Pilot, LLC

Robert Rupard

Roger Aviation Company

RWR Pilot Training

Sabris Corporation

Simcom Training Centers

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Simpro

Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center
Staraero Partners Group

Virginia Aviation

Tampa, FL

North Little Rock, AR

Norwalk, CA
Nashua, NH
Palo Alto, CA
Lincoln, Rl
Northville, NY
Waukesha, WI
Chamblee, GA
Atlanta, GA
Eden Prairie, MN
Baltimore, MD
Witchita, KS
Vero Beach, FL
Scottsdale, AZ
Sugar Grove, IL
Tucson, AZ
Millville, NJ

Lynchburg, FL

(813) 264-5583
(501) 758-4019
(562) 864-9539
(603) 880-0044
(650) 858-0436

(401) 831-3100

(866) 849-0141
(678) 367-4570

(404) 729-1450

(410) 435-3333

(316) 685-2324

(480) 905-3040
(630) 466-7100
(520) 294-2727

(856) 293-9000

West Valley Flying Club, Inc. Palo Alto, CA (650) 856-2030
Beech Aircraft Beech 400 / Beech Jet

Aviation Training Management St. Charles, IL (772) 778-7815

CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX
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Dallas Training Center
Flight Safety International

M & M Aviation Service

Grapevine, TX
Wichita, KS

North Little Rock, AR

(817) 488-4870
(316) 612-5300

(501) 758-4019

Premier Jet Training Stuart, FL

ProTrain Mankato, MN (507) 625-6006

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l Orlando, FL (407) 275-1050
Beech Aircraft Bonanza

Advance Aviation Training Freeport, IL (815) 232-9218

Advanced Flight Specialists Columbus, OH (614) 237-4321

Advanced Flight Training International
Aero-Tech, Inc.

American Air Flight Training, Inc.
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
BPT

Flight Safety International

M & M Aviation Service

National Flight Simulator

Professional Training International
Proficient Flight

Roger Aviation Company

Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center

Staraero Partners Group

Sebastian, FL
Lexington, KY
Atlanta, GA

St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Minden, NV
Wichita, KS
North Little Rock, AR
Nashua, NH
Northville, NY
Waukesha, WI
Eden Prairie, MN
Tucson, AZ
Millville, NJ

(772) 473-7356
(859) 254-8906
(770) 455-4203
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(775) 230-8363
(316) 612-5300
(501) 758-4019

(603) 880-0044

(866) 849-0141

(520) 294-2727
(856) 293-9000
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West Valley Flying Club, Inc. Palo Alto, CA (650) 856-2030

Wright Aviation Services LLC Phoenix, AZ (480) 203-0599
Beech Aircraft Duke B60

Access Flight Training Services Willoughby, OH (855) 747-1200

Actual Flight Checks, LLC
Advance Aviation Training
Advanced Flight Specialists
Aero-Tech, Inc.

Aviation Services, Inc.

Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
BPT

Dallas Training Center

First Av Group, LLC

Flight Safety International

In Flight Review, Inc

MCJ Recurrent Training

National Flight Simulator
Professional Training International
Proficient Flight

Roger Aviation Company

Royal Air

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Haddon Heights, NJ

Freeport, IL
Columbus, OH
Lexington, KY
Florence, KY
St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Minden, NV
Grapevine, TX
LaRue, TX
Wichita, KS
Tampa, FL
Norwalk, CA
Nashua, NH
Northville, NY
Waukesha, WI
Eden Prairie, MN

Scottsdale, AZ

(954) 257-1160
(815) 232-9218
(614) 237-4321
(859) 254-8906
(859) 282-0474
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(775) 230-8363

(817) 488-4870
(316) 612-5300
(813) 264-5583
(562) 864-9539

(603) 880-0044

(866) 849-0141

(480) 905-3040
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Staraero Partners Group Millville, NJ (856) 293-9000

Beech Aircraft King Air 300 Series

Actual Flight Checks, LLC Haddon Heights, NJ (954) 257-1160

Advance Aviation Training

Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC

Freeport, IL
Mt. Dora, FL

Sarasota, FL

(815) 232-9218
(407) 484-3241

(941) 266-7076

Archer Aircraft Instructional Services Mesa, AZ (480) 203-3043
Aviation Flight Training Cortland, IL (815) 756-8428
Aviation Training Management St. Charles, IL (772) 778-7815
CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX

Dallas Training Center
Flight Safety International
Flight Training Services, Inc.

Florida Flight Center

Grapevine, TX
Atlanta, GA
Phoenix, AZ

Bradenton, FL

(817) 488-4870
(678) 365-2715
(480) 555-1212

(941) 376-3500

Fly Right, Inc. Concord, NC (704) 720-9623
Jet Aeronautical El Cajon, CA (951) 837-0227
John Azma Orlando, FL (386) 846-6151
King Air Academy Phoenix, AZ (623) 877-1212

M & M Aviation Service
Markette & Associates, Inc.

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC

P3air LLC

North Little Rock, AR

Valparaiso, IN

Carmel, IN

Laguna Niguel, CALIFORNIA

(501) 758-4019

(317) 225-2757
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Recurrent Pilot, LLC

Rich Aviation Services, LLC

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
SafePilot Company, LLC.

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center
Stark Aviation Services

Walt Bradshaw

Beech Aircraft King Air 90/ 100/ 200

Chamblee, GA
Fort Worth, TX
Odessa, FL
Beaufort, SC
Orlando, FL
Tucson, AZ
Missouri City, TX

Punta Gorda, FL

(678) 367-4570
(817) 625-1111
(727) 440-5669
(843) 521-9412
(407) 275-1050
(520) 294-2727
(281) 710-4380

(941) 740-5700

AT.S, Inc.

Access Flight Training Services
Actual Flight Checks, LLC

Advance Aviation Training

Advanced Flight Training International
Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt
American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Archer Aircraft Instructional Services
Aviation Flight Training

Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Border Aviation

Bussie Aviation

CAE Simuflite

Englewood, CO
Willoughby, OH
Haddon Heights, NJ
Freeport, IL
Sebastian, FL
Mt. Dora, FL
Sarasota, FL
Mesa, AZ
Cortland, IL

St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Weiser, ID
Orange Park, FL
Dallas, TX

(303) 220-0796
(855) 747-1200
(954) 257-1160
(815) 232-9218
(772) 473-7356
(407) 484-3241
(941) 266-7076
(480) 203-3043
(815) 756-8428
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(208) 549-2406

(904) 272-1485
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Dallas Training Center

Dan Moore Aero LLC
Executive Flight Training, LLC
Flight Safety International
Flight Training Services, Inc.
Florida Flight Center

Fly Right, Inc.

Griffing Flying Service

In Flight Review, Inc

J.D. Long & Associates

Jeff Ridgeway & Associaties
Jet Aeronautical

JETCO Training, Inc.

King Air Academy

Larry York Aviation
Legionnaire International

M & M Aviation Service
Markette & Associates, Inc.
Mercury Capitol dba Pro Training
Midwest Training Professionals, LLC
National Flight Simulator
P3air LLC

PAS Flight Training

Grapevine, TX
Elizabethton, TN
Beaufort, SC
Atlanta, GA
Phoenix, AZ
Bradenton, FL
Concord, NC
Sandusky, OH
Tampa, FL
Bethel Park, PA
Plano, TX

El Cajon, CA
Milwaukee, WI
Phoenix, AZ

Midlothian, TX

North Little Rock, AR

Valparaiso, IN
Bryan, TX
Carmel, IN

Nashua, NH

Laguna Niguel, CALIFORNIA

Upland, CA

(817) 488-4870
(423) 647-4359
(843) 521-9412
(678) 365-2715
(480) 555-1212
(941) 376-3500
(704) 720-9623
(419) 626-5161
(813) 264-5583
(412) 833-2355
(972) 596-5526
(951) 837-0227
(262) 549-0230
(623) 877-1212
(214) 914-9852
(512) 966-9303

(501) 758-4019

(979) 778-3335

(317) 225-2757

(603) 880-0044

(909) 728-9289
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Paul S. Soule Enterprises, Inc.
PrestoSIM Grapevine Training Center
ProFlight, Inc.

Recurrent Pilot, LLC

Rich Aviation Services, LLC

RNL

Rob Johnson

Ron Burns Aviation

Ron Defarnette dba Air Charter

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
SafePilot Company, LLC.

Sim Check International

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
SlIMplex Training

Simpro

SkyBlue Jet Aviation

Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center
Southeast Air Charter, Inc.

Staraero Partners Group

Stark Aviation Services

Turbine Training Center

Virginia Aviation

Walt Bradshaw

Miami, FL
Grapevine, TX
Carlsbad, CA
Chamblee, GA
Fort Worth, TX
Oklahoma City, OK
Carollton, TX
Kansas City, MO
Odessa, FL
Beaufort, SC
Rancho Corova, CA
Orlando, FL
Deland, FL
Sugar Grove, IL
Stuart, FL
Tucson, AZ
Carthage, NC
Millville, NJ
Missouri City, TX
Manhattan, KS
Lynchburg, FL
Punta Gorda, FL

(305) 274-9143

(817) 488-4870

(678) 367-4570
(817) 625-1111
(405) 840-9040

(972) 416-8438

(727) 440-5669
(843) 521-9412
(916) 802-1455
(407) 275-1050
(386) 822-9770
(630) 466-7100
(772) 781-3903
(520) 294-2727
(910) 692-2095
(856) 293-9000
(281) 710-4380

(866) 335-1224

(941) 740-5700
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Wright Aviation Services LLC Phoenix, AZ (480) 203-0599
Beech Aircraft Premier I/IA

MossY Single Pilot Jet Flight Training , (310) 966-7655

Peregrine Air Charters , (240) 876-1825
Beech Aircraft Starship

CFl, Inc. Wichita, KS

Flight Safety International Wichita, KS (316) 612-5300

Bell Helicopter 200 Series

AdJ Aviation Inc.

Angel City Flyers

Archer Aircraft Instructional Services
Bell Helicopter

Camber Aeronautics
Casey Aviation, Inc.
Flight Check Limited
Flight Safety/Bell
Helicopter Institute
Helicopter Safety Training
Helistream Inc.

Joe Brigham Inc.

Lunsford Air

Long Beach, CA
Long Beach, CA
Mesa, AZ

Hurst, TX
Houston, TX
Jacksonville, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Fort Worth, TX
Ft. Worth, TX
Keller, TX
Costa Mesa, CA
Pembroke, NH
Vero Beach, FL

(714) 225-6476
(562) 366-4806

(480) 203-3043

(936) 635.1056
(903) 721-9549

(817) 346-9220

(561) 386-6078
(888) 284-4777
(714) 662-3163
(603) 225-3134
(904) 405-4083
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Palm Beach Helicopters Florida, FL (561) 304-1491

Right Brother Aviation Chaffee, NY (716) 572-9842
Bell Helicopter 407

Camber Aeronautics Houston, TX (936) 635.1056

Helicopter Institute Ft. Worth, TX (561) 386-6078

Helicopter Safety Training Keller, TX (888) 284-4777
Bell Helicopter 412, 430

Camber Aeronautics Houston, TX (936) 635.1056

Flight Safety/Bell

Fort Worth, TX

Helicopter Institute Ft. Worth, TX (561) 386-6078

Helicopter Safety Training Keller, TX (888) 284-4777
Cessna Aircraft 172/182/206 /210

Access Flight Training Services Willoughby, OH (855) 747-1200

Actual Flight Checks, LLC
Advance Aviation Training
Advanced Flight Specialists
Aero-Tech, Inc.

American Air Flight Training, Inc.
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Dan Moore Aero LLC

M & M Aviation Service

Haddon Heights, NJ
Freeport, IL
Columbus, OH
Lexington, KY
Atlanta, GA

St. Charles, IL

Vero Beach, FL
Elizabethton, TN
North Little Rock, AR

(954) 257-1160
(815) 232-9218
(614) 237-4321
(859) 254-8906
(770) 455-4203
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(423) 647-4359
(501) 758-4019
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Mach 1 Aviation

Maples, Ken

National Flight Simulator

ProAir Training Systems
Proficient Flight

RJ Tutt Aviation

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
Sabris Corporation

SafeFlight International, LLC
Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center
Virginia Aviation

West Valley Flying Club, Inc.

Van Nuys, CA
Frisco, CO
Nashua, NH
Lincoln, Rl
Waukesha, WI
Stockton, CA
Odessa, FL
Witchita, KS
San Diego, CA
Tucson, AZ
Lynchburg, FL

Palo Alto, CA

(818) 787-8500
(408) 888-9849
(603) 880-0044
(401) 831-3100
(866) 849-0141
(209) 482-7433
(727) 440-5669
(316) 685-2324
(858) 451-2742

(520) 294-2727

(650) 856-2030

Wipaire, Inc. South Saint Paul, MN (651) 451-1205

Wright Aviation Services LLC Phoenix, AZ (480) 203-0599
Cessna Aircraft 208 Caravan

Access Flight Training Services Willoughby, OH (855) 747-1200

Aero-Tech, Inc.

Aviation Enhancements - MN
Caravan Specialists

In Flight Review, Inc

P3air LLC

Pacific Air Center, LLC

Pan AM International Flight Academy

Lexington, KY

St. Cloud, MN

Byhalia, MS

Tampa, FL

Laguna Niguel, CALIFORNIA
Long Beach, CA

Memphis, TN

(859) 254-8906
(320) 743-3811
(901) 277-8530

(813) 264-5583

(562) 513-5222
(901) 748-7500
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Professional Training International
ProFlight, Inc.

RJ Tutt Aviation

Trend Aviation

Turbine Training Center

Walt Bradshaw

Walter Aviation, Inc.

White Dragon Aero

Wipaire, Inc.

Cessna Aircraft 300 Series

Northville, NY
Carlsbad, CA
Stockton, CA
Winter Garden, FL
Manhattan, KS
Punta Gorda, FL
Perry, 1A

Seattle, WA

South Saint Paul, MN

(209) 482-7433
(407) 242-9565
(866) 335-1224
(941) 740-5700

(515) 465-3970

(651) 451-1205

400 Aviation

Access Flight Training Services
Actual Flight Checks, LLC

Advance Aviation Training

Advanced Flight Specialists
Advanced Flight Training International
Aero-Tech, Inc.

Aircraft Simulator Training

Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt
Alternative Air, Inc

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Testing, Inc.

Aviation Training Management

South Bend, IN
Willoughby, OH
Haddon Heights, NJ
Freeport, IL
Columbus, OH
Sebastian, FL
Lexington, KY
Burnet, TX

Mt. Dora, FL
Dallas, TX
Sarasota, FL
Wichita, KS

St. Charles, IL

(574) 596-4032
(855) 747-1200
(954) 257-1160
(815) 232-9218
(614) 237-4321
(772) 473-7356
(859) 254-8906
(512) 234-0045
(407) 484-3241
(972) 250-2403
(941) 266-7076
(316) 612-8255
(772) 778-7815

Page 13 of 45



SUNSET AVIATION

| NS UR A N C E

Aviation Training Professionals
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
CAE Simuflite

Chris Ringos

Dallas Training Center

Dan Moore Aero LLC

Delta Bravo Aviation, LLC

Flight Proficiency, LLC

Flight Safety International

Florida Flight Center

In Flight Review, Inc

International Training Systems, Inc.
J.M. & Company

Jet Aeronautical

Keith Byrd

M & M Aviation Service

Markette & Associates, Inc.

MCJ Recurrent Training

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC
National Flight Simulator

Orion Flight Services, Inc.

Pacific Aerostar, LLC

Pegasus Pilot Services of Wichita Kansas

El Paso, TX
Vero Beach, FL
Dallas, TX
Elkhart, IN
Grapevine, TX
Elizabethton, TN
Tucson, AZ
Minneapolis, MN
Long Beach, CA
Bradenton, FL
Tampa, FL
Plantation, FL
Tulsa, OK

El Cajon, CA
Haslett, Ml
North Little Rock, AR
Valparaiso, IN
Norwalk, CA
Carmel, IN
Nashua, NH
Oshkosh, WI
Incline Village, NV
Wichita, KS

(915) 779-7759

(772) 532-4012

(574) 596-4032
(817) 488-4870

(423) 647-4359

(612) 508-5539
(562) 938-0100
(941) 376-3500
(813) 264-5583
(954) 321-9344
(918) 809-2888
(951) 837-0227
(269) 353-9944

(501) 758-4019

(562) 864-9539
(317) 225-2757
(603) 880-0044
(920) 424-8090
(775) 721-4618
(316) 686-9852
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Pro Eagle Training

ProAir Training Systems
Professional Training International
Proficient Flight

ProFlight, Inc.

Rich Aviation Services, LLC

RJ Tutt Aviation

Robert Rupard

Roger Aviation Company

Ron Burns Aviation

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
S & S Aviation Co.

Sabris Corporation

SafePilot Company, LLC.
Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Simpro

Song Bird Air

Texas Top Aviation LLC

Tri-Star Aviation

Universal Aviation, LLC

Virginia Aviation

Western Aviation Management, Inc.

Wright Aviation Services LLC

Scott City, KS
Lincoln, Rl
Northville, NY
Waukesha, WI
Carlsbad, CA
Fort Worth, TX
Stockton, CA
Atlanta, GA
Eden Prairie, MN
Odessa, FL

Ball Ground, GA
Witchita, KS
Beaufort, SC
Orlando, FL
Sugar Grove, IL
Ball Ground, GA
New Braunfels, TX
La Porte, TX
Siloam Springs, AR
Lynchburg, FL
Pomona, CA

Phoenix, AZ

(401) 831-3100

(866) 849-0141

(817) 625-1111
(209) 482-7433

(404) 729-1450

(727) 440-5669
(770) 479-6389
(316) 685-2324
(843) 521-9412
(407) 275-1050
(630) 466-7100
(678) 750-3558
(512) 270-1298
(281) 470-7827

(479) 220-8360

(480) 203-0599
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Cessna Aircraft 400 series

400 Aviation
Access Flight Training Services
Actual Flight Checks, LLC

Advanced Flight Specialists

Advanced Flight Training International

Aerial Sim Training

Aircraft Simulator Training

Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt
Alternative Air, Inc

American Air Flight Training, Inc.

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC

Aviation Testing, Inc.

Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
CAE Simuflite

Century Air

Chris Ringos

Dallas Training Center

Dan Moore Aero LLC

Delta Bravo Aviation, LLC

Flight Proficiency, LLC

Florida Flight Center

South Bend, IN

Willoughby, OH

Haddon Heights, NJ

Columbus, OH
Sebastian, FL
Altadena, CA
Burnet, TX

Mt. Dora, FL
Dallas, TX
Atlanta, GA
Sarasota, FL
Wichita, KS

St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Dallas, TX
Fairfield, NJ
Elkhart, IN
Grapevine, TX
Elizabethton, TN
Tucson, AZ
Minneapolis, MN

Bradenton, FL

(574) 596-4032
(855) 747-1200
(954) 257-1160
(614) 237-4321
(772) 473-7356
(626) 826-7806
(512) 234-0045
(407) 484-3241
(972) 250-2403
(770) 455-4203
(941) 266-7076
(316) 612-8255
(772) 778-7815

(772) 532-4012

(973) 575-4800
(574) 596-4032
(817) 488-4870

(423) 647-4359

(612) 508-5539
(941) 376-3500

Page 16 of 45



SUNSET AVIATION

| NS UR A N C E

J.M. & Company

Jeff Ridgeway & Associaties

Jet Aeronautical

Kansas Air Center

Keith Byrd

Markette & Associates, Inc.

MCJ Recurrent Training

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC
National Flight Simulator

Orion Flight Services, Inc.

Pacific Aerostar, LLC

Pegasus Pilot Services of Wichita Kansas
Premiere Aviation

Pro Eagle Training

ProAir Training Systems
Professional Training International
ProFlight, Inc.

Rich Aviation Services, LLC

RJ Tutt Aviation

Robert Rupard

Ron Burns Aviation

RTC - Recurrent Training Center

S & S Aviation Co.

Tulsa, OK
Plano, TX

El Cajon, CA
Manhattan, KS
Haslett, Ml
Valparaiso, IN
Norwalk, CA
Carmel, IN
Nashua, NH

Oshkosh, WI

Incline Village, NV

Wichita, KS
Concord, CA
Scott City, KS
Lincoln, Rl
Northville, NY
Carlsbad, CA
Fort Worth, TX
Stockton, CA
Atlanta, GA
Odessa, FL
Ball Ground, GA

(918) 809-2888
(972) 596-5526
(951) 837-0227
(785) 776-1991

(269) 353-9944

(562) 864-9539
(317) 225-2757
(603) 880-0044
(920) 424-8090
(775) 721-4618
(316) 686-9852

(925) 788-9010

(401) 831-3100

(817) 625-1111

(209) 482-7433

(404) 729-1450

(727) 440-5669
(770) 479-6389
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Sabris Corporation

Sim Check International

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Simpro

Song Bird Air

Staraero Partners Group

TBM Pro Training

Texas Top Aviation LLC

Tri-Star Aviation

Universal Aviation, LLC

Witchita, KS
Rancho Corova, CA
Orlando, FL

Sugar Grove, IL
Ball Ground, GA
Millville, NJ

New Braunfels, TX
La Porte, TX

Siloam Springs, AR

(316) 685-2324
(916) 802-1455
(407) 275-1050
(630) 466-7100
(678) 750-3558
(856) 293-9000
(781) 520-9778
(512) 270-1298
(281) 470-7827

(479) 220-8360

Wright Aviation Services LLC Phoenix, AZ (480) 203-0599
Cessna Aircraft 425/441
Access Flight Training Services Willoughby, OH (855) 747-1200

Actual Flight Checks, LLC

Aircraft Simulator Training

Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt
Aviation Testing, Inc.

Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
CAE Simuflite

Dallas Training Center

Dan Moore Aero LLC

Flight Safety International

National Flight Simulator

Haddon Heights, NJ
Burnet, TX

Mt. Dora, FL
Wichita, KS

Vero Beach, FL
Dallas, TX
Grapevine, TX
Elizabethton, TN
Wichita, KS
Nashua, NH

(954) 257-1160
(512) 234-0045
(407) 484-3241
(316) 612-8255

(772) 532-4012

(817) 488-4870
(423) 647-4359
(316) 612-5300
(603) 880-0044
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PAS Flight Training

Pegasus Pilot Services of Wichita Kansas
ProFlight, Inc.

SafePilot Company, LLC.

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Wright Aviation Services LLC

Cessna Aircraft Citation - 500 Series

Upland, CA
Wichita, KS
Carlsbad, CA
Beaufort, SC
Orlando, FL

Phoenix, AZ

(909) 728-9289

(316) 686-9852

(843) 521-9412
(407) 275-1050

(480) 203-0599

2 Citations Flight Instruction
Advanced Aeronautical Training
Advanced Aviation Concepts
Aeromania

Aeromania, LLC

Angel City Flyers

Arizona Type Ratings

Bizav Training & Services, Inc.
CAE Simuflite

Citation Training Plus

Dakota Wings

Dallas Training Center

Dan Moore Aero LLC

Executive Flight Training, LLC
Fiesta Destination Aviation Training Systems

Flight Safety International

Santa Ana, CA
Lima, OH
Richmond, VA
Cheyenne, WY
Cheyenne, WY
Long Beach, CA
Scottsdale, AZ
Bedford, TX
Dallas, TX
Elkhorn, NE
Brookings, SD
Grapevine, TX
Elizabethton, TN
Beaufort, SC

’

Atlanta, GA

(877) 534-1986
(419) 228-6008
(434) 352-2311
(307) 388-0026
(307) 388-0026
(562) 366-4806
(602) 614-7994

(817) 283-0783

(402) 290-8808
(605) 695-5216
(817) 488-4870
(423) 647-4359
(843) 521-9412
(602) 697-3145
(678) 365-2715
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Florida Flight Center

In Flight Review, Inc

International Training Systems, Inc.
Jeff Ridgeway & Associaties

Jet Aeronautical

Jet Safety International

JETCO Training, Inc.

JetWright

John Azma

Loft

LOFT Aero

Mercury Capitol dba Pro Training
MossY Single Pilot Jet Flight Training
Ortega Aviation Services LLC
Premier Jet Training

PrestoSIM Grapevine Training Center
ProFlight, Inc.

Progressive Aviation Solutions

Rich Aviation Services, LLC

Ron Defarnette dba Air Charter

SafePilot Company, LLC.

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Simpro

Bradenton, FL
Tampa, FL
Plantation, FL
Plano, TX

El Cajon, CA
Scottsdale, AZ
Milwaukee, WI
Prescott, AZ
Orlando, FL
Carlsbad, CA
Bryan, TX
Wichita, KS
Stuart, FL
Grapevine, TX
Carlsbad, CA
Fort Worth, TX
Kansas City, MO
Beaufort, SC
Orlando, FL

Sugar Grove, IL

(941) 376-3500
(813) 264-5583
(954) 321-9344
(972) 596-5526
(951) 837-0227
(602) 618-3623
(262) 549-0230
(623) 202-6910

(386) 846-6151

(760) 476-0890
(979) 778-3335
(310) 966-7655

(316) 925-7700

(817) 488-4870

(901) 216-3314

(817) 625-1111

(843) 521-9412
(407) 275-1050
(630) 466-7100
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SkyBlue Jet Aviation

Song Bird Air

Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center
South Florida Jet Training

Walt Bradshaw

Stuart, FL

Ball Ground, GA
Tucson, AZ
Hobe Sound, FL

Punta Gorda, FL

(772) 781-3903
(678) 750-3558
(520) 294-2727
(772) 879-2991

(941) 740-5700

White Dragon Aero Seattle, WA
Cessna Aircraft Citation - 650
CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX
Citation Training Plus Elkhorn, NE (402) 290-8808

Fiesta Destination Aviation Training Systems
Florida Flight Center

JETCO Training, Inc.

Premier Jet Training

PrestoSIM Grapevine Training Center

Progressive Aviation Solutions

Bradenton, FL
Milwaukee, WI
Stuart, FL

Grapevine, TX

(602) 697-3145
(941) 376-3500

(262) 549-0230

(817) 488-4870

(901) 216-3314

SkyBlue Jet Aviation Stuart, FL (772) 781-3903

Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center Tucson, AZ (520) 294-2727
Challenger 600, 601A, 6013A

CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX

South Florida Jet Training

Challenger 604

Hobe Sound, FL

(772) 879-2991

Bombardier Aerospace Training Center DFW

DFW Airport, TX

(469) 791-4274
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CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX

South Florida Jet Training Hobe Sound, FL (772) 879-2991

Cirrus SF50 Vision Jet

Harmony Air, LLC Nasville, TN (615) 350-8550

Cirrus SR -20/22

Aerodyne Flight Center Inc. Scottsdale, AZ (480) 359-7979
Aviation Training Management St. Charles, IL (772) 778-7815
Mach 1 Aviation Van Nuys, CA (818) 787-8500
Pilot Training and Standardization, LLC Palo Alto, CA (650) 858-0436
Professional Training International Northville, NY

RTC - Recurrent Training Center Odessa, FL (727) 440-5669
Staraero Partners Group Millville, NJ (856) 293-9000
Texas Top Aviation LLC New Braunfels, TX (512) 270-1298
West Valley Flying Club, Inc. Palo Alto, CA (650) 856-2030
Wright Aviation Services LLC Phoenix, AZ (480) 203-0599

Commander Commander 500

Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt Mt. Dora, FL (407) 484-3241
Central Flight Kansas City, MO (816) 914-9332
Recurrent Pilot, LLC Chamblee, GA (678) 367-4570
The Commander Academy (Bill Leff) Dayton, OH (937) 369-3334
White Aviation Services, Inc. Moore, OK (405) 503-0253
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Commander Jetprop 840, 900, 980, 1000

Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt
Flight Safety International
Recurrent Pilot, LLC

White Aviation Services, Inc.

Mt. Dora, FL
Bethany, OK
Chamblee, GA
Moore, OK

Commander Twin Commander 680F, FL, FP, FLP, 685

(407) 484-3241
(405) 495-6400
(678) 367-4570
(405) 503-0253

Aircraft Training Resources

Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt
Aviation Training Management
CAE Simuflite

Flight Safety International

In Flight Review, Inc

Jeff Ridgeway & Associaties

Larry York Aviation

Markette & Associates, Inc.
Recurrent Pilot, LLC

The Commander Academy (Bill Leff)
White Aviation Services, Inc.

Wright Aviation Services LLC

Commander Twin Commander Turbo 680 Series / Turbo 690 Series

Taylor, Ml

Mt. Dora, FL
St. Charles, IL
Dallas, TX
Bethany, OK
Tampa, FL
Plano, TX
Valparaiso, IN
Chamblee, GA
Dayton, OH
Moore, OK

Phoenix, AZ

(313) 299-3329
(407) 484-3241

(772) 778-7815

(405) 495-6400
(813) 264-5583
(972) 596-5526

(214) 914-9852

(678) 367-4570
(937) 369-3334
(405) 503-0253
(480) 203-0599

Aircraft Training Resources

Aircraft Training Resources & Mgmt

Taylor, Ml
Mt. Dora, FL

(313) 299-3329
(407) 484-3241
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Archer Aircraft Instructional Services
Aviation Training Management

Dan Moore Aero LLC

Flight Safety International

Jeff Ridgeway & Associaties

Larry York Aviation

Markette & Associates, Inc.

PAS Flight Training

Recurrent Pilot, LLC

The Commander Academy (Bill Leff)

White Aviation Services, Inc.

Mesa, AZ

St. Charles, IL
Elizabethton, TN
Bethany, OK
Plano, TX
Valparaiso, IN
Upland, CA
Chamblee, GA
Dayton, OH

Moore, OK

(480) 203-3043
(772) 778-7815
(423) 647-4359
(405) 495-6400
(972) 596-5526

(214) 914-9852

(909) 728-9289
(678) 367-4570
(937) 369-3334

(405) 503-0253

Dehavilland DHC-2 / DHC-3

Wipaire, Inc. South Saint Paul, MN (651) 451-1205
Eclipse 500/550

Aerocor Henderson, NV (747) 777-9505

MossY Single Pilot Jet Flight Training

Embraer 120

(310) 966-7655

Flight Safety International

Embraer All Jet Aircraft

Atlanta, GA

(678) 365-2715

AJ Aviation Inc.

Long Beach, CA

(714) 225-6476
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Florida Flight Center

Embraer Phenom 100/300

Bradenton, FL

(941) 376-3500

MossY Single Pilot Jet Flight Training

Eurocopter All Series

(310) 966-7655

Era Training Center
Eurosafety International, LLC

Helistream Inc.

Fairchild Merlin

Lake Charles, LA
Fort Worth, TX

Costa Mesa, CA

(337) 656-4200
(702) 943-8855

(714) 662-3163

Aviation Management Services
Don Johnson Aviation

Flight Safety International
JETCO Training, Inc.

Rob Johnson

Sarephen Aviation Services

Stephan A. Gnecco

Fairchild Metro

Keller, TX
Danville, CA
San Antonio, TX
Milwaukee, WI
Carollton, TX
Burnsville, MN

San Antonio, TX

(972) 890-9125
(925) 872-6969
(210) 248-0100
(262) 549-0230
(972) 416-8438

(724) 413-4319

Aviation Management Services
Flight Safety International
Rob Johnson

Sarephen Aviation Services

Keller, TX
San Antonio, TX
Carollton, TX

Burnsville, MN

(972) 890-9125
(210) 248-0100
(972) 416-8438
(724) 413-4319

Page 25 of 45



SUNSET AVIATION

| NS UR A N C E

Falcon 2000

Aviation 2000, Inc.

CAE Simuflite

Falcon Falcon 10, 20, 50

Catasaugua, PA

Dallas, TX

(610) 264-5752

Aviation 2000, Inc.
Aviation Flight Training
CAE Simuflite

International Training Systems, Inc.

Catasaugua, PA
Cortland, IL
Dallas, TX

Plantation, FL

(610) 264-5752

(815) 756-8428

(954) 321-9344

John Azma Orlando, FL (386) 846-6151
Premier Jet Training Stuart, FL
Progressive Aviation Solutions , (901) 216-3314
Quality Aviation Training Tucson, AZ (520) 299-8914
Falcon Falcon 200
Bizav Training & Services, Inc. Bedford, TX (817) 283-0783
CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX
Falcon Falcon 900
CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX
John Azma Orlando, FL (386) 846-6151
Premier Jet Training Stuart, FL
Progressive Aviation Solutions , (901) 216-3314
Quality Aviation Training Tucson, AZ (520) 299-8914
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Gulfstream Gulfstream Il / 1l / IV

CAE Simuflite

Flight Safety International

Dallas, TX

Long Beach, CA

(562) 938-0100

Hawker 800XP
CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX
Flight Safety International Wichita, KS (316) 612-5300

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Hawker DH-125 Series

Scottsdale, AZ

(480) 905-3040

Bussie Aviation

CAE Simuflite

Dallas Training Center

International Training Systems, Inc.
Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

South Florida Jet Training

HondadJet Elite

Orange Park, FL
Dallas, TX
Grapevine, TX
Plantation, FL
Scottsdale, AZ

Hobe Sound, FL

(904) 272-1485

(817) 488-4870
(954) 321-9344
(480) 905-3040

(772) 879-2991

MossY Single Pilot Jet Flight Training
ShepherdAero Global Flight Support

Hughes/McDonnell Douglas Hughes 369

Bellingham, WA

(310) 966-7655
(360) 719-5805

HeliSpecialists International

Scottsdale, AZ

(480) 628-6885
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Hughes/McDonnell Douglas MD500

HeliSpecialists International
Helistream Inc.
Lunsford Air

Western Helicopters, Inc

Hughes/McDonnell Douglas MD520N/530F

Scottsdale, AZ
Costa Mesa, CA
Vero Beach, FL
Rialto, CA

(480) 628-6885
(714) 662-3163
(904) 405-4083
(909) 829-1056

HeliSpecialists International

Helistream Inc.

Israel IAl Astra - Israel 1125

Scottsdale, AZ

Costa Mesa, CA

(480) 628-6885

(714) 662-3163

Bizav Training & Services, Inc. Bedford, TX (817) 283-0783
CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX

Israel IAl Westwind - Israel 1124
Bizav Training & Services, Inc. Bedford, TX (817) 283-0783
CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX
Turbodet Flight Trainer, Inc. Dallas, TX

Lear 20/30 Series

Bombardier Aerospace Training Center DFW
CAE Simuflite

Dallas Training Center

Flight Safety International

International Training Systems, Inc.

DFW Airport, TX
Dallas, TX
Grapevine, TX
Atlanta, GA

Plantation, FL

(469) 791-4274

(817) 488-4870
(678) 365-2715
(954) 321-9344
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Jet Pilot Services, Inc.
JETCO Training, Inc.
John Azma

M & M Aviation Service
Premier Jet Training

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Lear 45/60

Aiken, SC
Milwaukee, WI

Orlando, FL

North Little Rock, AR

Stuart, FL

Orlando, FL

(703) 327-4428
(262) 549-0230
(386) 846-6151

(501) 758-4019

(407) 275-1050

Bombardier Aerospace Training Center DFW

CAE Simuflite

Dallas Training Center

Flight Safety International
International Training Systems, Inc.

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Lear 55

DFW Airport, TX
Dallas, TX
Grapevine, TX
Atlanta, GA
Plantation, FL

Scottsdale, AZ

(469) 791-4274

(817) 488-4870
(678) 365-2715
(954) 321-9344

(480) 905-3040

CAE Simuflite

Dallas Training Center
International Training Systems, Inc.
Jet Pilot Services, Inc.

JETCO Training, Inc.

John Azma

Premier Jet Training

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Dallas, TX
Grapevine, TX
Plantation, FL
Aiken, SC
Milwaukee, WI
Orlando, FL
Stuart, FL
Orlando, FL

(817) 488-4870
(954) 321-9344
(703) 327-4428
(262) 549-0230

(386) 846-6151

(407) 275-1050
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Lockheed Jetstar

Flight Safety International Atlanta, GA (678) 365-2715

Mitsubishi MU-2

Dallas Training Center

Grapevine, TX

(817) 488-4870

Howell Enterprises, Inc. Smyrna, TN (615) 459-6001

ProAir Training Systems Lincoln, RI (401) 831-3100

Professional Flight Training, LLC Salina, KS

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l Orlando, FL (407) 275-1050
Mitsubishi MU-300

Flight Safety International Wichita, KS (316) 612-5300

M & M Aviation Service

ProTrain

Mooney M20K (252)

North Little Rock, AR

Mankato, MN

(501) 758-4019

(507) 625-6006

Executive Flight Training, LLC
National Flight Simulator

Professional Training International
SafeFlight International, LLC
Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center
Virginia Aviation

Wright Aviation Services LLC

Centennial, CO
Nashua, NH
Northville, NY
San Diego, CA
Tucson, AZ
Lynchburg, FL
Phoenix, AZ

(303) 617-8342

(603) 880-0044

(858) 451-2742

(520) 294-2727

(480) 203-0599
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Piaggio Avanti
Flight Safety International Wichita, KS (316) 612-5300
SimsAir, LLC Houston, TX (713) 553-9041
Pilatus PC-12
3 Green Aviation, LLC Ridgway, CO (970) 209-5625
Access Flight Training Services Willoughby, OH (855) 747-1200

Acer Aviation, LLC

ACFT Services, LLC

Alpha Flying

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Dallas Training Center

Florida Flight Center

Innovative Flight Training

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC
P3air LLC

PAS Flight Training

Pilot Training and Standardization, LLC
Recurrent Pilot, LLC

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
SafePilot Company, LLC.

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Charlotte, VT
Portsmouth, NH
Sarasota, FL
St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Grapevine, TX
Bradenton, FL
Lebanon, TN

Carmel, IN

Laguna Niguel, CALIFORNIA

Upland, CA
Palo Alto, CA
Chamblee, GA
Odessa, FL
Beaufort, SC
Scottsdale, AZ

(802) 578-3020

(603) 501-7600
(941) 266-7076
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(817) 488-4870
(941) 376-3500
(615) 400-0689

(317) 225-2757

(909) 728-9289
(650) 858-0436
(678) 367-4570
(727) 440-5669
(843) 521-9412
(480) 905-3040
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Watts Air Murchison, TX (903) 851-6580

Wright Aviation Services LLC Phoenix, AZ (480) 203-0599
Pilatus PC-24

MossY Single Pilot Jet Flight Training , (310) 966-7655
Pilatus PC-6

Access Flight Training Services Willoughby, OH (855) 747-1200

Wipaire, Inc. South Saint Paul, MN (651) 451-1205

Piper Aircraft Aerostar 601, 602

Advanced Flight Specialists
Advanced Flight Training International
Aero-Tech, Inc.

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Dallas Training Center

Julie N. Lionetti

Legacy Flight Training

Lester Kyle

Pacific Aerostar, LLC

ProAir Training Systems

Professional Training International
RTC - Recurrent Training Center

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Columbus, OH
Sebastian, FL
Lexington, KY
Sarasota, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Grapevine, TX
Bellevue, WA
Vero Beach, FL
Incline Village, NV
Lincoln, Rl
Northville, NY
Odessa, FL
Scottsdale, AZ

(614) 237-4321
(772) 473-7356
(859) 254-8906
(941) 266-7076
(772) 532-4012
(817) 488-4870
(425) 269-4898

(772) 539-0420

(775) 721-4618

(401) 831-3100

(727) 440-5669
(480) 905-3040
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Staraero Partners Group Millville, NJ (856) 293-9000
Piper Aircraft Aerostar 700
Advanced Flight Specialists Columbus, OH (614) 237-4321

Advanced Flight Training International
American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Dallas Training Center

Julie N. Lionetti

Lester Kyle

Pacific Aerostar, LLC

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Staraero Partners Group

Piper Aircraft Aztec, PA23-250

Sebastian, FL
Sarasota, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Grapevine, TX
Bellevue, WA
Incline Village, NV
Odessa, FL
Scottsdale, AZ

Millville, NJ

(772) 473-7356
(941) 266-7076
(772) 532-4012
(817) 488-4870

(425) 269-4898

(775) 721-4618
(727) 440-5669
(480) 905-3040

(856) 293-9000

Advanced Flight Specialists

Advanced Flight Training International
Aircraft Simulator Training

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Training Management

Crow Executive Air, Inc.

International Training Systems, Inc.

National Flight Simulator

Columbus, OH
Sebastian, FL
Burnet, TX
Sarasota, FL
St. Charles, IL
Millbury, OH
Plantation, FL

Nashua, NH

(614) 237-4321
(772) 473-7356
(512) 234-0045
(941) 266-7076
(772) 778-7815
(419) 838-6921
(954) 321-9344
(603) 880-0044
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ProAir Training Systems
Professional Training International
Proficient Flight

Roger Aviation Company

RTC - Recurrent Training Center

Virginia Aviation

Piper Aircraft Cheyenne - All Series

Lincoln, Rl
Northville, NY
Waukesha, WI
Eden Prairie, MN
Odessa, FL

Lynchburg, FL

(401) 831-3100

(866) 849-0141

(727) 440-5669

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC

Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Border Aviation

CAE Simuflite

Dallas Training Center

Flight Safety International
Florida Flight Center

In Flight Review, Inc

J.D. Long & Associates

Markette & Associates, Inc.
Mercury Capitol dba Pro Training
National Flight Simulator

North lowa Air Service

Peregrine Air Charters

ProAir Training Systems

Sarasota, FL
St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Weiser, ID
Dallas, TX
Grapevine, TX
Lakeland, FL
Bradenton, FL
Tampa, FL
Bethel Park, PA
Valparaiso, IN
Bryan, TX
Nashua, NH
Clear Lake, 1A
Perkasie, PA

Lincoln, Rl

(941) 266-7076
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012

(208) 549-2406

(817) 488-4870
(863) 646-5037
(941) 376-3500
(813) 264-5583

(412) 833-2355

(979) 778-3335
(603) 880-0044
(641) 424-9366
(215) 870-3094
(401) 831-3100
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SafePilot Company, LLC. Beaufort, SC (843) 521-9412
Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l Orlando, FL (407) 275-1050
Simpro Sugar Grove, IL (630) 466-7100
Staraero Partners Group Millville, NJ (856) 293-9000
Virginia Aviation Lynchburg, FL

Piper Aircraft JetPROP DLX - PA46T

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC Sarasota, FL (941) 266-7076
Aviation Training Management St. Charles, IL (772) 778-7815
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC Vero Beach, FL (772) 532-4012
Cole Aviation LLC Minot, ND (701) 833-3623
Dan Moore Aero LLC Elizabethton, TN (423) 647-4359
Eclipse St. Petersburg, FL

Flight Safety International Lakeland, FL (863) 646-5037
Mariani Aviation Services Vero Beach, FL (772) 563-9860
ProAir Training Systems Lincoln, R (401) 831-3100

Piper Aircraft M600
RJ Tutt Aviation Stockton, CA (209) 482-7433

Piper Aircraft Malibu, PA46-310P

Access Flight Training Services Willoughby, OH (855) 747-1200
Advanced Flight Training International Sebastian, FL (772) 473-7356
Aerodyne Flight Center Inc. Scottsdale, AZ (480) 359-7979
Aero-Tech, Inc. Lexington, KY (859) 254-8906
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AIR Flight Training, LLC

Aircraft Training Services

American Air Flight Training, Inc.
American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Archer Aircraft Instructional Services
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Cole Aviation LLC

Dallas Training Center

Dan Moore Aero LLC

Eclipse

Flight Safety International

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC
Pilot Training and Standardization, LLC
ProAir Training Systems

Professional Training International

RJ Tutt Aviation

Roger Aviation Company

RWR Pilot Training

Simcom Training Centers

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Staraero Partners Group

Texas Top Aviation LLC

Overland Park, KS
Shawnee, KS
Atlanta, GA
Sarasota, FL
Mesa, AZ

St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Minot, ND
Grapevine, TX
Elizabethton, TN
St. Petersburg, FL
Lakeland, FL
Carmel, IN

Palo Alto, CA
Lincoln, Rl
Northville, NY
Stockton, CA
Eden Prairie, MN
Baltimore, MD
Vero Beach, FL
Scottsdale, AZ
Millville, NJ

New Braunfels, TX

(913) 967-9225
(913) 441-7820
(770) 455-4203
(941) 266-7076
(480) 203-3043
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(701) 833-3623
(817) 488-4870

(423) 647-4359

(863) 646-5037

(317) 225-2757

(650) 858-0436

(401) 831-3100

(209) 482-7433

(410) 435-3333

(480) 905-3040

(856) 293-9000
(512) 270-1298
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Virginia Aviation

Piper Aircraft Meridian, PA46-500T

Lynchburg, FL

Advanced Flight Training International
AIR Flight Training, LLC

Aircraft Training Services

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC

Archer Aircraft Instructional Services
Avalair Aircraft Management, LLC
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Casey Aviation, Inc.

Cole Aviation LLC

Dallas Training Center

Dan Moore Aero LLC

Eclipse

Executive Flight Training, LLC
Legacy Flight Training

Mariani Aviation Services

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC
P3air LLC

ProAir Training Systems

Recurrent Pilot, LLC

Sebastian, FL
Overland Park, KS
Shawnee, KS
Sarasota, FL
Mesa, AZ
Houston, TX

St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Jacksonville, TX
Minot, ND
Grapevine, TX
Elizabethton, TN
St. Petersburg, FL
Beaufort, SC
Vero Beach, FL
Vero Beach, FL

Carmel, IN

Laguna Niguel, CALIFORNIA

Lincoln, Rl

Chamblee, GA

(772) 473-7356
(913) 967-9225
(913) 441-7820
(941) 266-7076
(480) 203-3043
(832) 819-5387
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(903) 721-9549
(701) 833-3623
(817) 488-4870

(423) 647-4359

(843) 521-9412
(772) 539-0420
(772) 563-9860

(317) 225-2757

(401) 831-3100
(678) 367-4570
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RJ Tutt Aviation

RWR Pilot Training
Simcom Training Centers
Staraero Partners Group

Virginia Aviation

Piper Aircraft Mirage, PA46-350P

Stockton, CA
Baltimore, MD
Vero Beach, FL
Millville, NJ

Lynchburg, FL

(209) 482-7433

(410) 435-3333

(856) 293-9000

Advanced Flight Training International
Aerodyne Flight Center Inc.
Aero-Tech, Inc.

Aircraft Training Services

American Air Flight Training, Inc.
American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Archer Aircraft Instructional Services
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Cole Aviation LLC

Dallas Training Center

Dan Moore Aero LLC

Eclipse

Flight Safety International

Legacy Flight Training

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC

Pilot Training and Standardization, LLC

Sebastian, FL
Scottsdale, AZ
Lexington, KY
Shawnee, KS
Atlanta, GA
Sarasota, FL
Mesa, AZ

St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Minot, ND
Grapevine, TX
Elizabethton, TN
St. Petersburg, FL
Lakeland, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Carmel, IN

Palo Alto, CA

(772) 473-7356
(480) 359-7979
(859) 254-8906
(913) 441-7820
(770) 455-4203
(941) 266-7076
(480) 203-3043
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(701) 833-3623
(817) 488-4870

(423) 647-4359

(863) 646-5037
(772) 539-0420
(317) 225-2757
(650) 858-0436
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ProAir Training Systems

RJ Tutt Aviation

Roger Aviation Company

RWR Pilot Training

Simcom Training Centers

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Staraero Partners Group

Texas Top Aviation LLC

Lincoln, Rl
Stockton, CA
Eden Prairie, MN
Baltimore, MD
Vero Beach, FL
Scottsdale, AZ

Millville, NJ

New Braunfels, TX

Piper Aircraft Navajo / Chieftan / Mojave PA 31P, PA31-350

(401) 831-3100

(209) 482-7433

(410) 435-3333

(480) 905-3040

(856) 293-9000
(512) 270-1298

Actual Flight Checks, LLC

Advanced Flight Specialists
Advanced Flight Training International
Aero-Tech, Inc.

Aircraft Simulator Training

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Dallas Training Center

Flight Safety International

In Flight Review, Inc

Legacy Flight Training

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC

National Flight Simulator

Haddon Heights, NJ

Columbus, OH
Sebastian, FL
Lexington, KY
Burnet, TX
Sarasota, FL
St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Grapevine, TX
Lakeland, FL
Tampa, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Carmel, IN

Nashua, NH

(954) 257-1160
(614) 237-4321
(772) 473-7356
(859) 254-8906
(512) 234-0045
(941) 266-7076
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(817) 488-4870
(863) 646-5037
(813) 264-5583
(772) 539-0420
(317) 225-2757
(603) 880-0044
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Peregrine Air Charters

RJ Tutt Aviation

Robert Rupard

Roger Aviation Company

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
Sabris Corporation

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Southeast Air Charter, Inc.

Staraero Partners Group

Wings Aviation

Wright Aviation Services LLC

Piper Aircraft Navajo PA31-310, PA31-325

Perkasie, PA
Stockton, CA
Atlanta, GA
Eden Prairie, MN
Odessa, FL
Witchita, KS
Orlando, FL
Carthage, NC
Millville, NJ
Kissimmee, FL

Phoenix, AZ

(215) 870-3094
(209) 482-7433

(404) 729-1450

(727) 440-5669
(316) 685-2324
(407) 275-1050
(910) 692-2095

(856) 293-9000

(480) 203-0599

Access Flight Training Services
Advanced Flight Specialists

Advanced Flight Training International
Aero-Tech, Inc.

Aircraft Simulator Training

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Training Management

Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Crow Executive Air, Inc.

Dallas Training Center

Dean International, Inc.

Willoughby, OH
Columbus, OH
Sebastian, FL
Lexington, KY
Burnet, TX
Sarasota, FL
St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Millbury, OH
Grapevine, TX
Miami, FL

(855) 747-1200
(614) 237-4321
(772) 473-7356
(859) 254-8906
(512) 234-0045
(941) 266-7076
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(419) 838-6921
(817) 488-4870
(305) 259-5611
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Flight Safety International

Florida Flight Center

In Flight Review, Inc

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC
Peregrine Air Charters

Proficient Flight

RJ Tutt Aviation

Robert Rupard

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
Sabris Corporation

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
Staraero Partners Group

Virginia Aviation

Wings Aviation

Wright Aviation Services LLC

Piper Aircraft PA-46

Lakeland, FL
Bradenton, FL
Tampa, FL
Carmel, IN
Perkasie, PA
Waukesha, WI
Stockton, CA
Atlanta, GA
Odessa, FL
Witchita, KS
Orlando, FL
Millville, NJ
Lynchburg, FL
Kissimmee, FL

Phoenix, AZ

(863) 646-5037
(941) 376-3500
(813) 264-5583
(317) 225-2757
(215) 870-3094
(866) 849-0141
(209) 482-7433
(404) 729-1450
(727) 440-5669
(316) 685-2324
(407) 275-1050

(856) 293-9000

(480) 203-0599

AIR Flight Training, LLC

American Air Flight Training, Inc.
Archer Aircraft Instructional Services
Aviation Training Management

Cole Aviation LLC

Hinshaw, Jerry

Midwest Training Professionals, LLC

Overland Park, KS
Atlanta, GA

Mesa, AZ

St. Charles, IL
Minot, ND
Baltimore, MD

Carmel, IN

(913) 967-9225
(770) 455-4203
(480) 203-3043
(772) 778-7815
(701) 833-3623
(410) 601-3604
(317) 225-2757
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RJ Tutt Aviation

Sabris Corporation

Stockton, CA

Witchita, KS

(209) 482-7433

(316) 685-2324

VisionAir Castle Rock, CO (308) 877-7473

Wright Aviation Services LLC Phoenix, AZ (480) 203-0599
Piper Aircraft Saratoga

Advanced Flight Specialists Columbus, OH (614) 237-4321

Aero-Tech, Inc.

American Air Flight Training, Inc.
American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Dallas Training Center

Legacy Flight Training

Proficient Flight

RTC - Recurrent Training Center
Simcom Training Centers

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Virginia Aviation

Lexington, KY
Atlanta, GA
Sarasota, FL
St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Grapevine, TX
Vero Beach, FL
Waukesha, WI
Odessa, FL
Vero Beach, FL
Scottsdale, AZ

Lynchburg, FL

(859) 254-8906
(770) 455-4203
(941) 266-7076
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(817) 488-4870
(772) 539-0420
(866) 849-0141

(727) 440-5669

(480) 905-3040

West Valley Flying Club, Inc. Palo Alto, CA (650) 856-2030
Piper Aircraft Seminole PA44
American Air Flight Training, Inc. Atlanta, GA (770) 455-4203

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC

Sarasota, FL

(941) 266-7076
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Flight Safety International

Legacy Flight Training

Piper Aircraft Seneca, PA34

Vero Beach, FL

Vero Beach, FL

(561) 564-7600

(772) 539-0420

Advanced Flight Specialists

Advanced Flight Training International
Aero-Tech, Inc.

American Air Flight Training, Inc.
American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Aviation Training Management
Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC
Dallas Training Center

Executive Flight Training, LLC

Flight Safety International

International Training Systems, Inc.
Legacy Flight Training

M & M Aviation Service

Proficient Flight

Roger Aviation Company

RTC - Recurrent Training Center

RWR Pilot Training

Simcom Training Centers

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Sonoran Wings Flight Training Center

Columbus, OH
Sebastian, FL
Lexington, KY
Atlanta, GA
Sarasota, FL
St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL
Grapevine, TX
Beaufort, SC
Vero Beach, FL
Plantation, FL

Vero Beach, FL

North Little Rock, AR

Waukesha, WI
Eden Prairie, MN
Odessa, FL
Baltimore, MD
Vero Beach, FL
Scottsdale, AZ
Tucson, AZ

(614) 237-4321
(772) 473-7356
(859) 254-8906
(770) 455-4203
(941) 266-7076
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(817) 488-4870
(843) 521-9412
(561) 564-7600
(954) 321-9344
(772) 539-0420
(501) 758-4019

(866) 849-0141

(727) 440-5669

(410) 435-3333

(480) 905-3040
(520) 294-2727
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Virginia Aviation

Quest Kodiak 100

Lynchburg, FL

Lakes Area Aviation

Pacific Aerostar, LLC

Little Falls, MN

Incline Village, NV

(218) 270-0741

(775) 721-4618

White Dragon Aero Seattle, WA
Robinson R22/R44
Helicopter Partners Inc Miami, FL (305) 259-9144

Lunsford Air

Vero Beach, FL

(904) 405-4083

Saberliner All Models
CAE Simuflite Dallas, TX
Jet Pilot Services, Inc. Aiken, SC (703) 327-4428

Markette & Associates, Inc.

Progressive Aviation Solutions

Socata TBM 700 /850 / 900

Valparaiso, IN

(901) 216-3314

Access Flight Training Services
American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Avalair Aircraft Management, LLC
Aviation Training Management

Aviation Training Proficiency, LLC

Best Day Flight Training

Willoughby, OH
Sarasota, FL
Houston, TX
St. Charles, IL
Vero Beach, FL

Minneola, FL

(855) 747-1200
(941) 266-7076
(832) 819-5387
(772) 778-7815
(772) 532-4012
(352) 348-5777
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Dallas Training Center

Flight Safety International
Francis DiCarlo

Goldberg Aviation

James Aeronautics, LLC
PAS Flight Training
Recurrent Pilot, LLC

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l
TBM Pro Training

Turbine Solutions

Turbine Solutions East LLC
VisionAir

VX Flight

Walter Adair, Jr.

Wright Aviation Services LLC

Zen Pilot Flight Training

Walter Extra 400

Grapevine, TX

San Antonio, TX

South Glastonbury, CT

Oxford, GA
Louisburg, NC
Upland, CA
Chamblee, GA
Orlando, FL
Santa Paula, CA
St. Cloud, FL
Castle Rock, CO
Bethlehem, PA
Camarillo, CA
Phoenix, AZ

Cincinnati, OH

(817) 488-4870
(210) 248-0100
(860) 830-0437
(404) 915-5783
(919) 480-1175
(909) 728-9289
(678) 367-4570
(407) 275-1050
(781) 520-9778
(805) 701-3853
(407) 729-7153
(308) 877-7473
(914) 419-2602
(805) 701-3853
(480) 203-0599

(513) 319-7359

American AirSafety Accreditations, LLC
Dallas Training Center
Executive Flight Training, LLC

Simcom Training Centers / Pan Am Int'l

Sarasota, FL
Grapevine, TX
Centennial, CO

Orlando, FL

(941) 266-7076
(817) 488-4870
(303) 617-8342
(407) 275-1050
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